

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Sess. Case No. 31 Of 2020

Order No. 02 dt.06/08/2024 :-

All the three accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira.
Ld.P.P-I/C files hazira. One witness namely/Biswajit Ankure is physically present in the court room.
Subsequently, the said three accused persons file a petition for adjournment on the ground of absence of Ld.Sr. Defence Counsel.
Heard the submission of the Ld.Jr.Defence Counsel.
Considered. Prayer is allowed.
The said witness is discharged without any examination.
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
Todate (i.e on **07/08/2024**) for appearance and evidence.
Accuseds on C.B as before.
Prosecution to take steps. Issue summons accordingly.
Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)