

Sessions Case - 31 of 2020
S.T. No. 50 of 2024

Present :- Mohd.Aqil Saifi
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur
JO Code:- WB01310

Order No. 15
01.07.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence
All the 03 (Three) accused persons namely Tapas Ankure,
Kanai Ankure and Bipadi Ankure on C.B are absent by petition
u/s- 317 of Cr.P.C on ground stated therein.
Hd. Considered and prayer is allowed this day only
Ld. Defence counseled is present
The Ld. P.P in-charge is absent without steps.
No witness today.
The case is adjourned today.
Fix. 05.09.2026 for appearance and evidence
Prosecution to take steps.
Alamat if any must be produce

Dict. & Corrtd. by me.

Addl. District & Sessions Judge 1st Court,
Durgapur

Addl. District & Sessions Judge 1st Court,
Durgapur